

ERRATA

Polar Record, Vol 17, No 108, September 1974

SCAR Bulletin No 48, September 1974

Page 333 [39], line 3 *For magnetism read magmatism*

Page 335 [41], *For paragraphs numbered 6, 7, 8 read 5, 6, 7*

Page 336 [42], line 1 *For paragraph numbered 9 read 8*

Page 337 [43], paragraph 10, line 2 *For magnetism read magmatism*

Page 344 [50], line 1 *For The Working Group on Geology's proposal
read The Working Group on Geology proposed*